Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 16-17) - Summary
Filed for the July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017 Period

Successor Agency: Oroville
County: Butte
ROPS 16-17
Current Period Requested Funding for Enforceable Obligations (ROPS Detail) ~ 16-17A Total 16-17B Total Total
Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A  Sources (B+C+D): : $ 3,483,242 $ - 3,483,242
B Bond Proceeds Funding 3,483,242 - 3,483,242
C Reserve Balance Funding - - -
D Other Funding - - -
E  Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 910,649 $ 1,733,594 2,644,243
F Non-Administrative Costs 635,649 1,608,594 2,244,243
G Administrative Costs . 275,000 125,000 400,000
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 4,393,891 $ 1,733,594 6,127,485

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: Larry Grundmann, Chairperson

Pursuant to Section 34177 (o) of the Health and Safety code, | hereby . .

certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Obligation Name P Title

Payment Schedule for the above named successor agency. - //p WM 1-27-2016

Signature / Date



Oroville Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 16-17) - ROPS Detail
July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)
A B F G H 1 L Q S T w
16-17B
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund lopment Properly Tax Trust Fund
RPTIE (Non-RPTTF) RPTIF
[of Total Oulstanding ROPS 16-17 16-17A - 16-178
ltem # Project Name/Debt O i Te Payee Descrij roject Scope Project Area Debt or O Retired Total Bond P ds | Reserve Non-Admin Total Reserye Balance| Other Funds Total
$ 32,436,681 '$ 6,127485] $ 3483242 | $ 635649 | $ 4393891 |8 3 -1s 1,608,594 | $ 1,733,594
4|Fiscal Agent Fees. and Arbitrage __ |Fees 9/15/2030 Union Bank - Willdan Fees for fiscal agent services Oroville RDA Project 186.000{ S 8,000 - 8.000 8.000
Si*Levee investigation Professiunal Services 6/21/2012 HDR Eng 9 F Sefvices Agl with {Oroville RDA Project
HDR, FEMA Levee Certilicetion Project|Area #1
9|Oroville Enterprise Zone |Professional Services 6/30/2021 City of Oroville MOU between the State of California - |Orovilie RDA Project
HCD and the City 1o perform P Area #1
Zone Aclivilies
10{Oroville Inn Code Enforcement Legal |Professional Services 9/15/2030 Cota Cole f Services Ag { with |Oroville RDA Project
Services Cota Cole for Code Enforcement Legal |Area #1
Seyvices
12 Agency A i Admin Costs 9/15/2031 City of Oroville Staffing costs overhead, building, Oroville RDA Project 3,750,000 $ 250,000 125,000 125,000
Allowance linsurance, utility costs, equipment, etc |Area #1
t M Taylor Corporati OPA/DDA/Construction 1/1/12021 City of Oroville D per Particij A Oroville RDA Project 22,800 $ 2,200 2,200 2,200 -
Participation Agreement dated December 15, 1986, whereby the|Area #1
Oroville RDA agrees to reimburse the
participant a portion of the assessed
value of the underlying developed
properly on an annual basis through
the tax year 2021.
211City of Orovilie Loan Cily/County Loans On or 1273172030 City of Oroville Loan from Cily 10 former RDA 1o Oraville RDA Project 1,831‘31_51 465 750 266.750! 468.750
Belore 6127111 provide sesd money 101 CIP projects  |Ares #1
and ion.
22{Housing Successor Enlity Admin Costs 9/15/2030 Oraville Housing L cost for the  |Oroville RDA Project 500,000 150,000/ 150,000
Administrative Cost Alloyance Entty enlily p by |Area 1
Assembly Sill 471, codified in HSC
Section 34171(p)
23|2015 Tax Allocation Revenue Refiunding Bonds Issued After| 9/15/2031 Union Bank Refunding of 2002, 2004A and 2004B |Oroville RDA Project 22,496,594 $ 1,600,594 - 1,600,594 1,600,584
|Refunding Bonds 6127/12 tax allocation bonds issued to fund non-|Area #1
housing projects
24|Pre-Disposition Costs - Propeny |Piopenty Dispositions 91152031 op f ol prog for Orcville RDA Project 95,700 95,700 35,700 95700
Disposition by Successor Agency Agenis, by Agency - Disp Area #£1
tconsushants, Title gocumentation, e and escrow
jcompanies, Escrow |services, environmemal due diligence,
|appraisal fees, Droker ang agent fees,
other pr P cosis
with disposiiion of properlies.
25|Interim Property Management - Property Dispositions 9/15/2031 Property Agents, Preparation and mainienance of Orovifle RDA Project
Property Disposilion by Successor c agency prop: for di 1 by Area #1
Agency Buccessor Agency - Interim Property
Management
26|City of Oroville Bond Expendilure Bond Reimbursement 9/15/2031 Cily of Oroville Bond expendilure agreement between |Oroville RDA Project 3,483,242 $ 3,483,242 3,483,242 3,483,242 5
Agreement Agreements Cily of Oroville and the Successor Area #1
Agency lo {ransfer excess bond
proceeds fo the City.
27|ROPS 15-16B PPA Correction RPTTF Shorifall 9/15/2031 Oroville Successor Agency |PPA adjustment correction from ROPS |Oroville RDA Project 70,999 N $ 70,999 70,999 70,999 =
15-16B. Area #1
28 N S - = =
29 N - = =
30 N - = =
31 - - =
2 $ - = =
3 $ - = =
34 N $ 5 - g
35 $ o = 3
36 - = =
37 - - =
38 N - < A
39| N - $ - L] =
40| N $ - 3 -
41 N . $ - $ -
42 N - 3 - S d
43 S E s - 3 4
44 $ - $ - =
45 N $ - $ i =
46| B - B - E
47| N $ E S - 4
48] s - s - 3 3
49 3 = $ = $ -
50 3 - $ - $ e
51 N = $ = S -
52 N N $ - $ . 3
53 | N - $ - S 2
54 N - $ - S g
55! N < 3 w5 S -
56 N E - $ - 3 =
57 N S . S - s -
58 N $ < $ - ¥ e
59] N $ - S - 2
___6_9‘ N $ - 3 ~ 2
61, N S 2 ) ~ B
62 N $ - $ - S =
63 N S $ - 3 2
64 N S s $ - 3 =
65 N B - $ - ) =



Oroville Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 16-17) - Report of Cash Balances
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177 (1), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available

or when payment from property tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation. For tips on how to complete the Report of Cash Balances Form, see CASH BALANCE TIPS SHEET

A

B

G

D

E

F

G

H

Fund Sources

Bond Proceeds

Reserve Balance

Other

RPTTF

Bonds issued on
or before
12/31/10

Bonds issued on
or after 01/01/11

Prior ROPS
period balances
and DDR RPTTF
balances
retained

Prior ROPS
RPTTF
distributed as
reserve for future
period(s)

Rent,
grants,
interest, etc.

Non-Admin
and
Admin

Comments

Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period

ROPS 15-16A Actuals (07/01/15 - 12/31/15)

1

Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/15)

3,705,595

54,513

94

2

Revenue/income (Actual 12/31/15)
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 15-16A distribution from the

County Auditor-Controller during June 2015

93,290

5,383

1,327,019

Bond Proceeds -Bond Expenditure Agreement

Expenditures for ROPS 15-16A Enforceable Obligations (Actual
12/31/115)

3,483,242

1,287,483

approved by the Oversight Board on 12/16/15 to
transfer excess bond proceeds to the City.

Retention of Available Cash Balance (Actual 12/31/15)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as

reserve for future period(s)

315,643

ROPS 15-16A RPTTF Balances Remaining

No entry required

39,630

Ending Actual Available Cash Balance
CtoG=(1+2-3-4),H=(1+2-3-4-5)

$ 59,896

ROPS 15-16B Estimate (01/01/16 - 06/30/16)

7

Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 01/01/16)
(C,D,E,G=4+6,F=H4 +F4 + F6,and H = 5 + 6)

$ 315,643

$ 59,896

$ 39,630

Revenuel/lncome (Estimate 06/30/16)
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 15-16B distribution from the

1,637,130

County A_uditor—Controller during January 2016
Expenditures for ROPS 15-16B Enforceable Obligations (Estimate

06/30/16)

1,708,129

10

Retention of Available Cash Balance (Estimate 06/30/16)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as

reserve for future period(s)

315,643

11

Ending Estimated Available Cash Balance (7 + 8 - 3 -10)

$ -

$ 59,896

$ (31,369)




Oroville Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 16-17) - Notes July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017

Item # Notes/Comments

23 [Debt service payments for bond year 2017 (due 3/15/17 and 9/15/17) as required by the Indenture.

24 [Inicudes $90,000 for environmental remediation and $5,700 for lead and asbestos removal for 750 Montgomery Street.

26 |Bond Expenditure Agreement approved by the Oversight Board by Resolution 08-15 on December 16, 2015 to transfer excess bond proceeds to the City of Oroville.

27 |Correction to an incorrect PPA of $70,999 that was withheld from the SA during ROPS 15-16B period.




